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LEGEND

ROOM DESIGNATION
Room Name
Occupancy wss/

=D EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL

Q

) R Numb ACCESSORY USE AREAS
Tpe E10F oom THmLer EXCLUDED FROM PLUMBING Q £ES S
15— Occupant Load CODE CALCULATION g® N
Area (S.F.) 150 SF Factor 5 8 % 2
100 " _ _ k)
oecupant Load S Required Exits (E] EXISTING EXIT ROUTES O o 3 ‘:. :,
0n o s
O fiz
(=]
N -: m N
DOOR DESIGNATION O ¢
WALL LEGEND () &= :33
omm =
Door Expected 1] =
R#| 2
N“’"berjf%%./ Occupant Flow [ ] INDICATES EXISTING WALLS TO L 33
Provided €q REMAIN u § -
D D Width Required Width | -
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * Occupant ﬂ — - e o e—
Number rg Required Nidth INDICATES 1HOUR RATING I— <
Glven Width (D E 55 g
CODE ANALYSIS C)
ADOPTED CODES EXISTING PROJECT ANALYSIS ggi‘gg
b 3
20149 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE APN: Z cRESS
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING TRACT: — sZE58
STANDARDS CODE LOT: £5958
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE = V m £esls
EXISTING ROOFS BELOW 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE BUILDING OCCUPANCY = A3/R2.1 e b
20149 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE FIRE SPRINKLERED = SECOND FLOOR OF R2.1 I ] I 825 E
20149 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 10,220 SF SCSRS
STORY AND HEIGHT ALLONABLE = 2 Scses
STORY AND HEIGHT PROVIDED = 2 25u 58
(E) HALL £58cs
201 DESCRIPTION OF USE
416 SF S
— CPC 303.1 | CHAPTER 3 - USE § OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION O tEsec
A3 OCCUPACY - ASSEMBLY AREA AND ACCESSORY ROOMS F2dis
R2.1 OCCUPANCY - SLEEPING QUARTERS — p8es
C — — — — — — — — — — — — C CcPC 305.1.1 m FESS5S
oz £8
N O g 'g
. 2019 cPC MINIMUM REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES — £ &%
TABLES 422. 1
DN . . . . DN TABLE A OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
z . — J J 1 - CPC TABLE A OCC.LOAD
z i — kﬂ‘_J \HJ — OCCUPANCY FAC TOR: CALCULATION occ Seal
i ——— F F ﬁ — CPC TABLE A s
Y —-— - NORSHIP
o i — — FOOTNOTE** | 1o s ccpssory | 30 SF 1,199 SF / 30 SF 40 2:)
. | I Bl = CPC TABLE A | y5E AREAS: Q
g T L - GROUP A-3 S
= I — ~
N =
X m[ - 5922"'2”*‘15'-5 OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR TOTAL PLUMBING OCC-= 40 -
w - . —
. ] . ] . . CPC TABLE 40/ 2 = 20 MALE - 20 FEMALE S
B _ _ _ _ _ — — _ — —— — - - ] - - - - - B 422.1 N
ﬁ jd m[ ju f A-3 NORSHIP PLACES =
PRINCIPAL ASSEMBLY AND/OR EDUCATIONAL AND ACTIVITY UNIT »
A (E) (E) (E) (E) (E) A CPCTABLE | WATER CLOSETS | URINALS LAVATORES — RNSNC | ror ToILETS
422.1 FOUNTAINS
BEDROOM 1 RESTROOM BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 4
20T e "PROON 510 SEEEE) MALE FEMALE 1:1-  [1:1-100|1: 1-250
RATIOS  14:1-100 | 1:1-25 | 1: 1-100| 200 | FEMALE - |
2615F 55 SF 324 SF 302SF 353 SF MALE Consultant
— —
\ ) ) REQUIRED 1 1 1 1 1 1
L EXISTING TO REMAIN L PROVIDED 2 3 2 3 3 1
1 R2.1 1
CPC TABLE A OCC.LOAD
OCCUPANCY EACTOR. CALCULATION occ
CPC TABLE A | RESIDENTIAL
4 3 2 1 FOOTNOTE ** OCCUPANCY, 200 1,245 / 200 T
CPC TABLE A | GREATER THAN 5, NO
GROUP R2.1 | MORE THAN 16 OCC
5922"'2”*‘15'-5 OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR TOTAL PLUMBING OCC-= T
CPC TABLE 7/ 2 = 4 MALE - 4 FEMALE
REVISIONS/SUBMITTALS
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN .5, 2 e
1/8" = 1'-0" R2.1 RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY DORMITORIES (MALES ONLY SHELTER) NO. DATE | COMMENT
CPC TABLE DRINKING
o WATER CLOSETS | URINALS LAVATORIES oo\ TaNg SHONWERS
MALE FEMALE 1PER 12 | 1PER 12 1
RATIOS  1PER 10| 1PER |1PER25| MALE | FEMALE | PER150 1 PER &
&
@ @ @ @ REQUIRED 1 - 1 - 1 1
PROVIDED 1 - o - } 1
EXISTING TO REMAIN
7 | 7
(E) CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDINGS HEIGHTS & AREAS
BAPTISTRY
 128) CBC 507.7 | GROUP A3 GROUP R2.1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B BUILDING
128 oF (SINGLE STORY) (NITH AFS)
— GROSS AREA FLOOR: 8,200 SF GROSS AREA FLOOR: 2,020 SF
CBC TABLE
@ @ 504.3 BASIC ALLONED HEIGHT: 40 BASIC ALLOWED HEIGHT: 40
_ — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 3 _ _ _ _
CBC TABLE
(E) PASTOR © O (E) wo@{ / SOo44 BASIC HEIGHT ALLONED: 1 STORY BASIC HEIGHT ALLOWED: 1 STORY
OFFICE K (T 1135 -
( [113) csg OT :g LE | BASIC ALLONABLE AREA: 6,000 SF. | BASIC ALLONABLE AREA: 48,000 SF. LL
152 SF T = S| EXeThe | (- ’ B | = N
[ EXISTING (E) CLIENT () kiTeHeN - [-]-] oXe] 124 N - (O )
114 SERVICES (1 Bl Al [zzer f ®
(E) CLOSET 54 oF ( 115) K 5o LL. ?( Z
112) -
— 160 SF _ . \_ | of PLAﬁ:}O o (@) O <
13 5F — \ \  129) ’ CBC 508.2.4 |FIRE SEPARATION REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSORY OCC. AND MAIN OCC. -2 HR < -
~ ) . . . AE)RR (E) MENS (E) NORSHIP I 5 0
%& U 132 | 133 455 oF A3 130 CBC 506 AREA INCREASES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506 (N/A) 0 L Ll
(E) o (E) HALL 475F 176/5F — 1199 oF | Y = Y
RESTROOM S AR | » lE e CBC 506.3 | FRONTAGE: NOT USED Z O
| J 54 5F =, & Q r2] CBC 506.2 | AREA INCREASE: N/A = LU S o
, 45 oF — , 1°F EXISTING - 56 ™
< z .
> EXISTING bj 1o < CBC 506 HEIGHT INCREASE: (N/A) (&) < O‘
v [.] ( [108) ) e ( i i LL
5 - ] 24 5F v CHAPTER 6 - TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION LLl >
A EXISTING 62 5F (E) HALL o (D
0 ( [107) ( [118) O) — et ) <
Z . % cBC 601 TYPE V-B : Z s Z
§ [ 121er i / (E) HALL & CBC TABLE | NO FIRE RATINGS REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING: O L |:
— = H
—u FXETIG — — — — - — — — (126} — — — | E 601 STRUCTURAL FRAME E
-—__ (= e e INTERIOR BEARING WALLS (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) L = 2
sase | ——| e~ - 2 INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS N
-o - E < x
__ T~ (E) - — FLOOR CONSTRUCTION o
[ \E§F;g§R FELLONSHIP - ROOF CONSTRUCTION . oo} LL]
— 1 N -~ ALL - .
| (103 S (_4101) . (E) SMALL (E) LARGE CBC TABLE | NO FIRE RATINGS ON EXTERIOR OPENINGS IF SEPARATION IS GREATER (_D —
| A | I N & -7 EXISTING 602 THAN 30'
n il ExisTING - - MEETING MEETING
Ll Tea 207 5F ~~ CEEE: (120 21  122) OTHING -l
-4 — - CLOSET CHAPTER 7 - FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION
I——- q8 oF T 158 SF 176 SF 3155F 123)
©) | (A \ , . T~ — __ __ CBC 707.4 | SHAFT ENCLOSURES TO BE 1 HOUR RATED. = (N/A)
E) STAIR 1 | - P T~ 135 oF |
BT - | e -~ CHAPTER & - INTERIOR FINISHES
sosr | I I e CBC 503 INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS APPLIED TO WALL AND CEILINGS SHALL BE
- — Tl _ﬂ\ TESTED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803. DESIGN TEAM
B — — — =T — — — — — — — - - - - - FIRE-RETARDENT TREATED FABRICS USED AS WALL OR CEILING FINISHES Desi d Bv |VSA
SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH esigned by
0
— ] E — = - = — — = - —— — = | | (Qsm _ /E) CLOSET— — — _ _ _ _ A\ STATE FIRE MARSHAL CERTIFICATION. Drawn By TEAM
(E) HALL ( [119) ( [125) CLASS A: FLAME SPREAD INDEX O-25; SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450
A (ELHALL A Checked By |C. FRANCIS
80 SF 6 SF CBC SEC. CLASS B: CORRIDORS EXIT ENCLOSURES AND PASSAGENAYS (N/A)
S5 &F | J | J 803.1.3 Approved By | T TORRES
TABLE CLASS C: ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES
— -
803.13 | CLASS B:FLAME SPREAD 26-75; SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450 Project No. 20661
CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS
Date 03/12/2021
CBC TABLE | MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLONANCE PER OCCUPANT; 2020 GSF/50 GSF PER
1004.5 PERSON FOR DORMITORIES = 40 MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD Project Status
CBC TABLE | EXIT WIDTH: 0.3"/ OCC. FOR STAIRS
/ \ 1005.3 0.2"/ OCC.PER OCC. ALL OTHERS CONDITIONAL USE
1 ‘ e ' cBC EGRESS THROUGH INTERVENING ROOM(S) PERMITTED IF PERMIT
1016.2 ACCESSORY TO EXITED ROOM.
4 3 2 Norh EXISTING BLDG
cBC TABLE | NUMBER OF EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS: TWO IF OCCUPANCY >44
10172 NUMBER OF EXIT ACCESS DOORNAYS: FOUR IF OCCUPANCY > 1000
' OCCUPANCIES: A Sheet No
CBC 1143a | SIGNAGE FOR IDENTIFICATION, DIRECTIONS, INFORMATION AND
ACCESSABILITY SHALL COMPLY WITH SEC. 1 143A
SCALE cBC
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN =10 1 | 11827610 ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEMS (N/A)
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Architecture

These drawings and/or the accompanying specifications as instruments of service are the exclusive property of
the Architect and their use and publication shall be restricted to the original site for which they were prepared.
Re-use reproductions or publications by any method, in whole or in part, is prohibited except by written
permission from the Architect. Title to these plans and or specifications shall remain with the Architect without
prejudice and visual contact with them shall constitute Prima Facia evidence of acceptance of these restrictions.
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